Cas

AWM

O D 00 -~ N

/
b 3:73-cv-00128-MMD-CSD Document 62.9:5{%%909/26/29&2?% 1

COUNSEUPARTIES OF RECORD

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COUR|T
SEP 26 2012
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEVADA
ya
ERK US DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF NEVADA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, BY: DEPUTY
Plaintiff, IN EQUITY NO. C-125-RCI-WGC

Subproceeding C-125C
WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE, 3:73-cv-00128-RCJ-WGC

Plaintiff - Intervenor
V.

WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT, NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
a corporation, et. al., AND ADDRESS FOR MAILING

Defendanis

MINERAL COUNTY,
| Proposed - Plaintiff Intervenor
VS.

WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT,
a corporation, et. al.,

Proposed Defendants.
/

The undersigned defendaht in the above action hereby notifies the Court and Mineral
County that the undersigned (or the entity on whose behalf the undersigned is acting) has no interest
in any water rights subject to the Walker River Decree, but is the holder of underground rights in
Lyon County and therefore gives this Notice of Appearance. Please provide notices to:
DESERT HILLS DAIRY, LLC

402 N. Division Street
Carson City, NV 89703

ﬁ -
Dated this ,Z 4= day of September, 2012.

DESERT HILLS DAIRY, LLC, a Nevada
limited liability company

N -

CHARLES M. TURNER, Manager

-

JAJCWAD 12 DHDO0.DSC. WPD 1

of 2




L

Cas

[P

L= B " = U ¥ B

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

p 3:73-cv-00128-MMD-CSD Document 620 Filed 09/26/2012 Page 2

‘ Pursuant to FRCP 5(b), I hereby certify that on this date I deposited for mailing at
Cdaéson City, Nevada, first-class postage prepaid, a true and correct copy of the foregoing document,
addressed to:

Chief Deputy Clerk

United States District Court for the
District of Nevada

400 South Virginia Street, Suite 101
Reno, NV 89501

Simeon Herskovits

Advocates for Community and Environment
P.O. Box 1075

El Prado, NM 87529

Marta Adams

Deputy Attorney General
State of Nevada

100 North Carson Street
Carson City, NV 89701

Gordon H. DePaoli

Dale E. Ferguson
Woodburn & Wedge
6100 Neil Road, Suite 500
Reno, NV 89511

Wes Williams

Law Offices of Wes Williams, Jr.
P.O. Box 100 .

Schurz, NV 89427

Susan L. Schneider

U.S. Department of Justice

Environmental and Natural Resources Division
999 18" Street

South Terrace Suite 370

Denver, CO 80202

Michael Neville

455 Golden Gate Avenue, #11000
P.O. Box 944255

San Francisco, CA 94102

Karen A. Peterson

Allison, MacKenzie, Pavlakis,
Wright & Fagan, Ltd.

402 N. Division Street

P.O. Box 646

Carson City, NV 89703

Dated this _26th day of September, 2012. d [ j‘w
. X

CHARLES M. TURNER

JUCWADI2DHDO0.DSC. WPD 2

of 2




