1

J:UCW\D12DHD00.DSC.WPD

Case 3:73-cv-00128-MMD-CSD Document 620 Filed 09/26/2012 Page 2 of 2

1	Pursuant to FRCP 5(b), I hereby certify that on this date I deposited for mailing at Carson City, Nevada, first-class postage prepaid, a true and correct copy of the foregoing document,
2	addressed to:
3 4	Chief Deputy Clerk United States District Court for the District of Nevada
5	400 South Virginia Street, Suite 101 Reno, NV 89501
6	Simeon Herskovits
7	Advocates for Community and Environment P.O. Box 1075 El Prado, NM 87529
8	Marta Adams
9	Deputy Attorney General State of Nevada
10	100 North Carson Street Carson City, NV 89701
11	Gordon H. DePaoli
12	Dale E. Ferguson Woodburn & Wedge
13	6100 Neil Road, Suite 500 Reno, NV 89511
14	Wes Williams
15 16	Law Offices of Wes Williams, Jr. P.O. Box 100 Schurz, NV 89427
	Susan L. Schneider
17	U.S. Department of Justice
18	Environmental and Natural Resources Division 999 18th Street
19	South Terrace Suite 370 Denver, CO 80202
20	Michael Neville
21	455 Golden Gate Avenue, #11000
22	P.O. Box 944255 San Francisco, CA 94102
23	Karen A. Peterson
24	Allison, MacKenzie, Pavlakis, Wright & Fagan, Ltd. 402 N. Division Street
25	P.O. Box 646
26	Carson City, NV 89703
27	Dated this 26th day of September, 2012.
28	CHARLES M. TURNER